Attachment B

DDO IECT NI IMPED:

Pembina Gorge Foundation d.b.a. Frost Fire Park DH Mountain Bike Trails – PHASE II

BID FORM. 202010

NAME AND LOCATION OF PROJECT:

DH Mountain Bike Trails and Skills Track, Phase II, Pembina Gorge Foundation / Frost Fire Park, Walhalla, North Dakota

202040

<u> </u>	OJECT NOMBER. 202010	
<u>D</u> A	TE : theday of, 2020	
TC	Pembina Gorge Foundation / Frost Fire Park c/o DH Mountain Bike Trails PO Box 888, 11950 County Rd 55 Walhalla, ND 58282	
BI	<u>DINFORMATION</u> :	
 In compliance with invitation for bids for the above-noted Project, the und having fully examined the plans, specifications, forms of contract and bor Project, and having carefully investigated the proposed work, hereby properform all work for 		
	DH Mountain Bike Trails & Skills Track – Phase II, Pembina Gorge Foundation / Frost Fire Park, Project No. 202010	
	in strict accordance with the terms, conditions, provisions, schedules, specifications, and drawings, including but not limited to the plans and specifications prepared by Progressive Trail Design and Progressive Bike Ramps, for the following amount:	
	Total Bid Price:dollars.	
	Attached hereto is <u>Bid Schedule 1</u> setting forth the bid price for each item of work to be performed for this project.	
2.	The undersigned agrees that upon written acceptance of this bid, mailed or	

- 2. The undersigned agrees that upon written acceptance of this bid, mailed or otherwise furnished within five (5) calendar days after June 22, 2020 the date scheduled for opening of bids, the undersigned shall, within ten (10) days of receipt of the prescribed forms, execute the Construction Contract, attached hereto and by this reference made an integral part of this bid, and any other documents requested of the undersigned, and give a performance and payment bond on a form furnished to the undersigned with good and sufficient surety.
- 3. The undersigned agrees, if awarded the contract, to commence work upon execution of contract, with completion of the work within, on or before November 15, 2020.

Pembina Gorge Foundation / Frost Fire Park, DH Mountain Bike Trails & Skills Track - PHASE II

- 4. The undersigned certifies that no official of the Pembina Gorge Foundation, North Dakota Parks and Recreation Department and or any member of such official's immediate family, has direct or indirect interest in the pecuniary profits or contracts of the undersigned.
- 5. The undersigned represents that submission of this bid assures compliance with all provisions of the Required Contract Provisions Federal-Aid Construction Contracts (FHWA 1273) in the event the bid is accepted. The undersigned will take affirmative action in complying with all Federal and State requirements concerning fair employment and employment of the handicapped and concerning the treatment of all employees without regard to race, color, religion, sex national origin or physical handicap.
- 6. The undersigned represents that it is a holder of a contractor's license for the proper class for the full amount of the bid, as required by § 43-07-05 of the North Dakota Century Code and that the undersigned has been and/or will be a holder of such a license for at least ten (10) days prior to June 22, 2020, the date set for receiving bids.
- 7. The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following amendments of the invitation for bids, drawings, and/or specifications, etc.:

Plans, Drawings and Specifications.

8.	Enclosed is a Bid Bond in the amount of _	dollars
9.	Bidder Information (typewritten):	

Name: Business Address:	
Business Telephone: Business Email:	
Signature: Typed Name of signatory: Official Capacity:	

Bids shall not be qualified by exceptions to the bidding conditions.